amount, which is calculated by applying the discount rate to the net defined benefit liability or asset. In addition, the
revised IAS 19 introduces certain changes in the presentation of the defined benefit cost, and also includes more
extensive disclosures.

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING INC - Form 6-K

25

On initial application of the revised IAS 19, the changes in cumulative employee benefit costs as of January 1, 2014
resulting from the retrospective application are adjusted to net defined benefit liabilities, deferred tax assets, capital
surplus, retained earnings, other equity and non-controlling interests; however, the carrying amount of inventory is not
adjusted. In addition, in preparing the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2015, the
Group elects not to present 2014 comparative information about the sensitivity analysis of the defined benefit
obligation.

The initial application of the 2013 IFRSs has no material impact on the current period. The impact on the prior
reporting periods is set out below:

11

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING INC - Form 6-K

26

As Originally
Stated

Adjustments
Arising from
Retrospective
Application

Adjusted

Impact on Assets, Liabilities and Equity

December 31, 2014

Deferred tax assets $4,493,664 $ 13,308 $4,506,972
Net defined benefit liabilities 4,371,136 11,394 4,382,530
Capital surplus 15,995,671 17,387 16,013,058
Retained earnings 52,397,278 (16,040 ) 52,381,238
Other equity 5,067,931 608 5,068,539
Non-controlling interests 8,219,139 (41 ) 8,219,098

March 31, 2014

Deferred tax assets 3,972,035 15,234 3,987,269
Net defined benefit liabilities 4,523,706 89,608 4,613,314
Capital surplus 8,231,976 11,350 8,243,326
Retained earnings 42,431,026 (75,249 ) 42,355,777
Other equity 1,635,793 563 1,636,356
Non-controlling interests 4,324,205 (11,038 ) 4,313,167

January 1, 2014

Deferred tax assets 3,765,482 17,783 3,783,265
Net defined benefit liabilities 4,441,357 104,603 4,545,960
Capital surplus 7,908,870 11,350 7,920,220
Retained earnings 38,993,154 (87,052 ) 38,906,102
Other equity (102,554 ) (62 ) (102,616 )
Non-controlling interests 4,144,338 (11,056 ) 4,133,282

Impact on Total Comprehensive Income

For the three months ended

March 31, 2014

Operating cost 44,350,522 (10,182 ) 44,340,340
Operating expense 5,279,386 (4,813 ) 5,274,573
Income tax expense 726,839 3,174 730,013
Net profit for the period 3,556,478 11,821 3,568,299

Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss:
Exchange differences on translating foreign operations 1,588,607 625 1,589,232

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING INC - Form 6-K

27

Total comprehensive income for the period 5,344,377 12,446 5,356,823

(Continued)

12

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED SEMICONDUCTOR ENGINEERING INC - Form 6-K

28

As
Originally
Stated

Adjustments
Arising from
Retrospective
Application

Adjusted

Net profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company $3,437,872 $ 11,803 $3,449,675
Non-controlling interests 118,606 18 118,624

$3,556,478 $ 11,821 $3,568,299

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the Company $5,176,219 $ 12,428 $5,188,647
Non-controlling interests 168,158 18 168,176

$5,344,377 $ 12,446 $5,356,823
(Concluded)

5) Annual Improvements to IFRSs: 2009-2011 Cycle

Several standards including IFRS 1 “First-time Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards”, IAS 1
“Presentation of Financial Statements”, IAS 16 “Property, Plant and Equipment”, IAS 32 “Financial Instruments:
Presentation” and IAS 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” were amended in this annual improvement.

The amendments to IAS 1 clarify that an entity is required to present a balance sheet as at the beginning of the
preceding period when a) it applies an accounting policy retrospectively, or makes a retrospective restatement or